2025-26 Chuckanut Golf Carts Winter Series presented by NUE

One Person Scramble
Saturday, November 8, 2025

Scoring Summary

Men's First Flight

Gross Score
1st $210 Steve Kaestner 59
2nd $170 Brian Kruhlak 62
3rd $105 Darren Chapman 63
3rd $105 Norm Bonnickson 63
5th $60 lan Mulder 64

Net
1st $210 Blair Coan 59
2nd $150 Les Topp 61
3rd $150 Kelly Devlin 61
4th $80 John Arnold 62
5th $20 David Fox 63
5th $20 Adam Carter 63
5th $20 Darrin Hansen 63
5th $20 Mike Wienkers 63
Men's Second Flight

Gross Score
1st $210 Ken Cormack 67
2nd $170 Nick Rautenberg 69
3rd $130 Dave Gebhardt 70
4th $115 Sam Green 71
4th $115 Kevin Miller 71
6th $40 Jason Anderson 73
6th $40 Doug Zylstra 73
6th $40 Todd Haggard 73

Net
1st $190 Chris Edmonds 59
1st $190 Lucas Burzycki 59
3rd $115 Pat Lewis 60
4th $40 Larry Munson 62
4th $40 Hayden Spevacek 62
Senior Flight

Gross Score

1st $160 John Maurer 62



2nd
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

$105
$105

Net
$160
$120

$90

Gross
$115
$115

$35
$35

Net
$130
$100

$70

Closest the Pin

#4
#8
#13
#16

Round Voucher
Round Voucher
Round Voucher

Round Voucher

Gross
$540

Net
$195
$195
$195

Bob Lutz
Steve Pake

Keith Teel
Paul Hoagland
Ron Kenny

Women's Flight

Laura Haggard
Kristin Fuchs
Annette Bonnickson
Melissa Linville

Hannah Kaestner
Mary Bradford
Shari Pfeil

Lucas Leiberman
Stu Mitchell
Kristin Fuchs

Mike Wienkers

Skins

Norm Bonnickson

Hannah Kaestner
Russ Galovich
Nick Rautenberg

69
69

61
63
64

Score

71
71
78
78

56
61
63

Hole

Hole
13
2
17

Distance
2"5"
12"
2'3"
i7"

Score
Eagle

Score

Eagle

Eagle
Double Eagle






