2025-26 Chuckanut Golf Carts Winter Series presented by NUE

One Person Scramble Saturday, November 8, 2025

Scoring Summary

Men's First Flight

		Men's First Flight	
	Gross		Score
1st	\$210	Steve Kaestner	59
2nd	\$170	Brian Kruhlak	62
3rd	\$105	Darren Chapman	63
3rd	\$105	Norm Bonnickson	63
5th	\$60	lan Mulder	64
	Net		
1st	\$210	Blair Coan	59
2nd	\$150	Les Topp	61
3rd	\$150	Kelly Devlin	61
4th	\$80	John Arnold	62
5th	\$20	David Fox	63
5th	\$20	Adam Carter	63
5th	\$20	Darrin Hansen	63
5th	\$20	Mike Wienkers	63
		Mania Occasi Eliaba	
		Men's Second Flight	
	Gross		Score
1st	Gross \$210	Ken Cormack	Score 67
1st 2nd	\$210 \$170	Ken Cormack Nick Rautenberg	
	\$210		67
2nd	\$210 \$170	Nick Rautenberg	67 69
2nd 3rd	\$210 \$170 \$130	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt	67 69 70
2nd 3rd 4th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green	67 69 70 71
2nd 3rd 4th 4th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller	67 69 70 71 71
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson	67 69 70 71 71 73
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra	67 69 70 71 71 73 73
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard	67 69 70 71 71 73 73
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$190	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds Lucas Burzycki	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73 59
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th 1st 1st 3rd	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$190 \$190 \$115	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds Lucas Burzycki Pat Lewis	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73 59 59
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th 1st 1st 3rd 4th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$190 \$190 \$115 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds Lucas Burzycki Pat Lewis Larry Munson	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73 59 59 60 62
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th 1st 1st 3rd	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$190 \$190 \$115	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds Lucas Burzycki Pat Lewis	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73 59 59
2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 6th 6th 1st 1st 3rd 4th	\$210 \$170 \$130 \$115 \$115 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$190 \$190 \$115 \$40	Nick Rautenberg Dave Gebhardt Sam Green Kevin Miller Jason Anderson Doug Zylstra Todd Haggard Chris Edmonds Lucas Burzycki Pat Lewis Larry Munson	67 69 70 71 71 73 73 73 59 59 60 62

Senior Flight

Gross			Score
1st	\$160	John Maurer	62

2nd	\$105	Bob Lutz	69
2nd	\$105	Steve Pake	69
	Net		
1st	\$160	Keith Teel	61
2nd	\$120	Paul Hoagland	63
3rd \$90		Ron Kenny	64

Women's Flight

	Gross		Score
1st	\$115	Laura Haggard	71
2nd	\$115	Kristin Fuchs	71
3rd	\$35	Annette Bonnickson	78
3rd	\$35	Melissa Linville	78
	Net		
1st	\$130	Hannah Kaestner	56
2nd	\$100	Mary Bradford	61
3rd	\$70	Shari Pfeil	63

Clo	osest the Pin		Distance
#4	Round Voucher	Lucas Leiberman	2"5"
#8	Round Voucher	Stu Mitchell	12"
#13	Round Voucher	Kristin Fuchs	2'3"
#16	Round Voucher	Mike Wienkers	17"

Skins

Gross		Hole	Score
\$540	Norm Bonnickson	1	Eagle
Net		Hole	Score
\$195	Hannah Kaestner	13	Eagle
\$195	Russ Galovich	2	Eagle
\$195	Nick Rautenberg	17	Double Eagle